Current ratio 1.35   1.15   16.58%

Method of Valuation

Net Capital Turnover Ratio

Particular

Debt Service Coverage Ratio

Return on Equity Ratio (in %)

Trade Receivable Turnover Ratio

Trade Payable Turnover Ratio

Debt- Equity Ratio

7.50% Per Annum

5.00% Per Annum

IALM 2012-14

5.00% Per Annum

Project Unit Credit Method

7.50% Per Annum

5.00% Per Annum

IALM 2012-14

5.00% Per Annum

Particulars 31st March 2023

Due to increase in the revenue from operation for the year.
Due to increase in the revenue from operation for the year.

Due to increase in working capital is proportionately more than the increase in revenue from operations.

108

A F ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN : L18100DL1983PLC016354

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

(Rupees in 000's unless otherwise stated)

41 Financial risk management
The Company has exposure to the following risks arising from financial instruments:
(i) Market risk

(a) Interest rate risk;
(ii) Credit risk and ;
(iii) Liquidity risk

Risk management framework

(i) Market risk

(a) Interest rate risk

Interest rate sensitivity - variable rate instruments

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
   239.04   (239.04)   429.31   (429.31)
   (422.57)   422.57   (467.64)   467.64
   (183.53)   183.53   (38.34)   38.34

1 year or less 1-2 year 2-5 years > 5 years

4,224.61 14,814.42 0.00 0.00
92,958.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 year or less 1-2 year 2-5 years > 5 years
709.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,54,615.66 0.00 0.00 0.00

42 The Company did not have any long- term contracts including derivative contracts for which there were any material foreseeable losses.

43

44 The Company does not have transactions with the companies struck off under section 248 of Companies Act ,2013.

Other financial liabilities   19,039.03   19,039.03

Other current liabilities   1,54,615.66   1,54,615.66

Other current liabilities   92,958.44   92,958.44

Particulars
Carrying amount Contractual cash outflow

As at March 31,2022 Total
Other financial liabilities   709.18   709.18

The Company’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks, including market risk . The Company’s primary risk management focus is to minimize potential adverse effects of risks on its financial
performance. The Company’s risk management assessment policies and processes are established to identify and analyse the risks faced by the Company, to set appropriate risk limits and
controls, and to monitor such risks and compliance with the same. Risk assessment and management of these policies and processes are reviewed regularly to reflect changes in market conditions and the
Company’s activities. The Board of Directors and the Audit Committee are responsible for overseeing these policies and processes.